# ACCEPTANCE FORM

# Acceptance of redemption of shares in Satair A/S

(To be submitted to the shareholder's custodian bank for endorsement and processing)

Acceptance must take place through the shareholder's custodian bank in due time to allow the custodian bank to process and communicate the acceptance to SEB Enskilda who must have received such acceptance no later than November 3, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (CET).

The undersigned represents that the shares redeemed are free from any and all charges, liens, encumbrances and other third party rights.

Subject to the terms set out in the redemption offer made by Airbus Denmark Holding ApS on October 5, 2011, pursuant to Sections 70-72 of the Danish Companies Act to the shareholders of Satair A/S, company registration no. (CVR) 78 41 97 17, I/we the undersigned hereby accept the redemption offer and place an order for transfer of the following number of shares in Satair A/S for payment of DKK 580 in cash for each share of a nominal value of DKK 20:

no. of Satair A/S shares

# I/we permit the effectuation of the redemption by transfer of the Satair A/S shares from my/our custodian account with:

Custodian bank: VP-account:

#### The proceeds from the Satair A/S shares redeemed must be transferred to:

| Bank: | Registration no. / account no.: |
|-------|---------------------------------|
|-------|---------------------------------|

## Information about the transferring shareholder and signature:

| Name:              |   |
|--------------------|---|
| Address:           |   |
| City and postcode: | Registration no. / personal identification no.: |
| Telephone:         | Date and signature:                             |

The undersigned custodian bank agrees to transfer the above Satair A/S shares to SEB Enskilda if Airbus Denmark Holding ApS determines in its reasonable discretion that this acceptance form is in accordance with Airbus Denmark Holding ApS' redemption offer dated October 5, 2011 for redemption of shares in Satair A/S:

| Registration no.:            | CD-identification: |
|------------------------------|--------------------|
| Company stamp and signature: |                    |

## Information to the custodian bank:

The shareholder's custodian bank shall no later than November 3, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (CET) have submitted the acceptance of the redemption offer to:

SEB Enskilda Bernstorffsgade 50, DK-1577 Copenhagen Fax: +45 33 28 29 02 Email: prospekt@enskilda.dk